Doc # 528734

Recorded 1/7/2022 9:33 AM
Requested by First Centennial - Reno (Main Office)
Carson City - NV
Aubrey Rowlatt Clerk - Recorder
Pg 1 of 4 Fee: \$43.00
Recorded By: SY RPTT:\$1,384.50

APN: 009-532-02 R.P.T.T.: \$1,384.50 Escrow No.: 21024527-SS When Recorded Return To: Jocelyn Little 1217 Sonoma Street Carson City, NV 89701

Mail Tax Statements to: Jocelyn Little 1217 Sonoma Street Carson City, NV 89701

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Robert S. Safran and June Beverly Safran, Trustees of The Safran Family Revocable Living Trust Dated May 24, 1985, and Restated March 6, 2006

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Jocelyn N. Little, a single woman

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Carson, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A"

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

| Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). | Escrow No.: 21024527-SS |
|---|---------------------------------|
| Dated this 5 day of January | 022. |
| The Safran Family Revocable Living Trust Dated May 24, 1 BY: Ask Skefs Robert S. Safran Trustee BY: Ask Skefs Robert S. Safran Trustee Trustee | 985, and Restated March 6, 2006 |
| STATE OF | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on this S. Safran and June Beverly Safran. | day of, 20, by Robert |
| Notary Public | red |
| | 7/ |

3 of 4

| ACKNOWLEDGMENT | |
|----------------|--|
|----------------|--|

| A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. |
|---|
| State of California County ofALAMEDA) |
| On JAN 5, 2022 before me, JULIAN WALLS, NOTARY PUBLIC |
| (insert name and title of the officer) |
| DODERT C CAEDAN AND THRE DE CRIV CAEDAN |
| personally appeared ROBERT S SAFRAN AND JUNE BEVERLY SAFRAN |
| who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| Lead the second of DENIAL TAYOF DED II IDV and as the leave of the Otate of Oalthousing that the flavorsian |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing |
| paragraph is true and correct. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. JULIAN WALLS Notary Public - California Contra Costa County Commission # 2377467 My Comm. Expires Cict 5, 2025 |
| Circusture (H) |
| Signature (Seal) |
| Sulian Walls |

EXHIBIT A

Lot 29, of Sky Ranch Subdivision, Phase 9, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the Recorder of Carson City, Nevada, on June 12th, 1975, as Book 2 of Maps, Page 460, Document No. 51497, and amended May 21, 1976 in Book 3 of Maps, page 508, as File No. 62915.

Assessors Parcel No.: 009-532-02



| STATE OF I | NEVADA TON OF VAI | NE 66 | DM | | | | |
|--------------------------------|----------------------|------------|--|--------------------------|----------------------|--|--|
| | or Parcel Num | |) L(M) | | | • | |
| a) <u>009-532</u> | 2-02 | | _ _ | | | | |
| b) | | | | | | | |
| c) | | | | | | | |
| 2. Type of | Property: | | | FOR R | ECORDER'S OF | TIONAL USE ONLY | |
| a) 🔲 Vac | ant Land | b) 🖁 | Sgi, Fam. Resider | nce _ | | | |
| c) 🗆 Con | do/Twnhse | d) [| 2-4 Plex | Docum | ient/instrument f | lo.: | |
| e) 🗆 Apt. | Bldg. | -, | ☐ Comm1/Ind¹l | Book | | Page | |
| | cultureli er: | h) [| Mobile Home | Date o | f Recording: | | |
| | ac: | | | Notes: | | | |
| 3. a. Total | Value/Sale P | rice of F | Property: | <u></u> | \$355,000 | .00 | |
| b. Deed | in Lieu of Fo | reclosur | e Only (value of prop | erty) | (\$0.00) | | |
| c. Trans | fer Tax Value | E . | | | <u>\$355,000</u> | ,00 | |
| d. Real | Property Tran | rsfer Tax | x Due: | | <u>\$1,384.50</u> |) | |
| 4. IF EXEM | MPTION CLA | IMED: | A. | | | | |
| a. Tran | sfer Tax Exen | nption, p | oer NRS 375.090, Se | ction: | | | |
| | ain Reason fo | | | | | | |
| • | | | Being Transferred: 1 | 00.00% | | | |
| | | | | | ury oursusant to | NRS 375.060 and NRS | |
| 375.110. that | the informat | tian pro | vided is correct to | the best of th | eir Information | and belief, and can be | |
| supported by | documentation | on if call | ed upon to substant | late the inform | nation provided h | erein. Furthermore, the | |
| arties agree | the disallows | ance of | any claimed exempl | tion, or other a | determination of | additional tax due, may NRS 375.030, the Buyer | |
| esun in a per ind Seller sh | ially or 10% o | and se | verally liable for any | v additibnal a | n Pursuant to r | ako 3/3.030, ilie bil ye r | |
| | | | | | | Grantor | |
| | | | | // | | Grantee | |
| | ANTOR) INFO | | ION . | 7 | ANTEE) INFOR | | |
| | REQUIRED) | OKNIKI | <u>QN</u> | | (REQUIRED) | MATION | |
| | Dahart C Ca | ofenn on | d June Beverly | | | | |
| | | | The Safran Family | | | | |
| | | | ust Dated May 24, | | | * | |
| Print Name: | 1985, and R | estated | March 6, 2006 | Print Name: | Jocelyn Little | | |
| Address: | 678 Arlington Avenue | | _ Address: | ress: 1217 Sonoma Street | | | |
| City: | Berkeley | | | _ City: | Carson City | | |
| State: | CA | Z | : 94707 | State: | Nevada | Zip: 89701 | |
| COMPANY/F | PERSON REC | QUESTI | NG RECORDING (R | equired <u>if not</u> | seller or buyer | and the same of | |
| | | | | | | ▼ | |
| Print Name: | First Cente | ennial Ti | tle Company of Neva | ada Esc.#: | 21024527-SS | | |
| Print Name: | | | tle Company of Neva | ada Esc.#: | 21024527-SS | | |
| | | | tle Company of Neva r, Ste 100 State: NV | | 21024527-SS 89519 | | |

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED